

26

MACT78/24

LRs OF MD UNIS Vs. RISHABH KUMAR SINGH

29.08.2024

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar and Pawan Kumar, Ld. counsel  
for the petitioner.

Sh. Yogesh Kaushik, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2  
alongwith R1.

Ms. Laxmi, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.  
LC (through VC).

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC.

Put up for report of LC on 22.11.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**29.08.2024**