

41 M A C T 78/24

LRs OF MD UNIS Vs. RISHABH KUMAR SINGH

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2

Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. It is stated that evidence in this case has been concluded. However, in connected matters, the evidence is going on. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 27.04.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
13.03.2026