

35 M A C T 78/24

LRs OF MD UNIS Vs. RISHABH KUMAR SINGH

36 M A C T 79/24

SWARNA ARORA @ SWARNE ARORA Vs. RISHABH

KUMAR SINGH

37 M A C T 80/24

KAMAL KUMAR ARORA Vs. RISHABH KUMAR SINGH

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. S. S. Yadav, Ld. counsel for petitioner in MACT No.78/24.

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner in MACT No.79/24 and No.80/24 (through VC).

Sh. Yogesh Kaushik, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2 (through VC).

Ms. Sunita Khatri, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance (through VC).

Ld. LC has filed report after concluding evidence. Insurance company is directed to clear all bills of Ld. LC.

Disability report of petitioner in MACT 79/24 received, taken on record.

List for final arguments on 03.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.04.2026